
The Citadel (4-10,0-3) -vs- Georgia Southern (10-3,2-1)
01/10/04 at Statesboro, Ga. (Hanner Fieldhouse)

 
 

 
 
The Citadel 58

Georgia Southern 86

Date: 01/10/04
Time: 7:30 p.m.
Attendance: 2,435
Site: Statesboro, Ga. (Hanner Fieldhouse)
Referees: Bruce Bell, Steve Coleman, Bryan Forte

Score By Period 1 2 Total
The Citadel 26 32 58
Georgia Southern 40 46 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 HAMMACK, Kevin * 34 4-6 2-2 6-6 0-4 4 0 5 7 0 2 16
10 TERRY, Dante * 31 4-12 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 1 11
20 MOMBOLLET, Max * 24 2-7 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 4 0 1 0 0 6
03 EVERHART, J'mel * 34 1-2 0-0 1-3 2-7 9 3 1 4 1 0 3
11 WILSON, Erick * 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
02 MILLER, Anthony 24 3-10 2-7 0-0 1-4 5 3 3 4 0 0 8
50 XIA, Aaron 17 3-3 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 1 8
12 YOUNG, Kedron 9 2-4 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
31 THOMPSON, Joseph 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 DAVIS, Matt 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 3 0 1 0
25 MILLER, Andy 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
33 GOCHNAUER, Matt 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 QUINN, Pat 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-49 7-21 13-17 10-29 39 18 9 29 2 5 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-23   34.78 % 2-8   25.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
Second Half 11-26   42.31 % 5-13   38.46 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 19-49   38.8 % 7-21   33.3 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 1 1st-19:24

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 BENNETT, Frank * 28 6-10 1-2 2-2 1-4 5 1 1 1 1 2 15
24 FLEMING, Chad * 18 5-9 0-2 1-2 2-3 5 2 3 1 0 2 11
10 NESBITT, Elton * 23 4-9 1-5 1-1 1-2 3 2 3 2 1 3 10
12 WILLIAMS, Terry * 22 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 5 1 0 5 6
04 OLIVIER, Sean * 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
52 BYAMS, Marcus 17 3-4 0-0 4-5 2-3 5 2 1 1 0 3 10
02 GENNIE, Donte 16 5-9 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 3 10
23 FRANCOIS, Jean 24 4-9 1-1 0-3 2-2 4 4 2 1 3 2 9
20 GIBSON, Kordel 18 3-8 3-6 0-0 1-2 3 4 2 0 0 2 9
21 FOSTER, Chris 4 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
05 MOBLEY, Prentice 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
01 FAULK, Kenny 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
03 ARNOLD, Mike 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-71 8-25 10-15 11-22 33 18 24 10 6 22 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-33   42.42 % 5-15   33.33 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 20-38   52.63 % 3-10   30.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 34-71   47.9 % 8-25   32.0 % 10-15   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 43 Bench Points: 42
Largest Lead: 35 2nd-
10:04



1st Half Box Score
The Citadel 26

Georgia Southern 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 HAMMACK, Kevin 20 3-4 1-1 6-6 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 1 13
10 TERRY, Dante 16 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 3
20 MOMBOLLET, Max 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
3 EVERHART, J'mel 19 1-1 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 2 0 3 1 0 3
11 WILSON, Erick 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
2 MILLER, Anthony 10 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
50 XIA, Aaron 11 3-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 7
12 YOUNG, Kedron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 THOMPSON, Joseph 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 DAVIS, Matt 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 3 0 1 0
25 MILLER, Andy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 GOCHNAUER, Matt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 QUINN, Pat 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-23 2-8 8-10 5-14 19 10 3 15 1 3 26
34.8 % 25.0 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 BENNETT, Frank 19 3-7 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 2 9
24 FLEMING, Chad 8 2-4 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 0 5
10 NESBITT, Elton 16 3-5 1-3 1-1 1-1 2 1 1 2 1 3 8
12 WILLIAMS, Terry 16 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 2 3
4 OLIVIER, Sean 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
52 BYAMS, Marcus 6 2-3 0-0 3-3 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 1 7
2 GENNIE, Donte 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
23 FRANCOIS, Jean 11 0-2 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 2 1 1 2 1 0
20 GIBSON, Kordel 12 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 6
21 FOSTER, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 MOBLEY, Prentice 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 FAULK, Kenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 ARNOLD, Mike 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-33 5-15 7-10 6-10 16 9 11 6 4 11 40
42.4 % 33.3 % 70.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
The Citadel 32

Georgia Southern 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 HAMMACK, Kevin 14 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 6 0 1 3
10 TERRY, Dante 15 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 8
20 MOMBOLLET, Max 16 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 6
3 EVERHART, J'mel 15 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
11 WILSON, Erick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 MILLER, Anthony 14 3-6 2-5 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 2 0 0 8
50 XIA, Aaron 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 1
12 YOUNG, Kedron 9 2-4 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
31 THOMPSON, Joseph 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 DAVIS, Matt 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 MILLER, Andy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
33 GOCHNAUER, Matt 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 QUINN, Pat 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-26 5-13 5-7 5-15 20 8 6 14 1 2 32
42.3 % 38.5 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 BENNETT, Frank 9 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 0 6
24 FLEMING, Chad 10 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 2 6
10 NESBITT, Elton 7 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
12 WILLIAMS, Terry 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 3 3
4 OLIVIER, Sean 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
52 BYAMS, Marcus 11 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 2 3
2 GENNIE, Donte 12 4-7 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 2 8
23 FRANCOIS, Jean 13 4-7 1-1 0-1 1-2 3 2 1 0 1 1 9
20 GIBSON, Kordel 6 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 1 3
21 FOSTER, Chris 4 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 MOBLEY, Prentice 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
1 FAULK, Kenny 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
3 ARNOLD, Mike 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 20-38 3-10 3-5 5-12 17 9 13 4 2 11 46
52.6 % 30.0 % 60.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: The Citadel Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia Southern
19:42 FOUL  by FLEMING,CHAD

MISS LAYUP by MOMBOLLET,MAX 19:28
REBOUND OFF by EVERHART,J'MEL --

19:25 FOUL  by OLIVIER,SEAN
MISS FT by EVERHART,J'MEL 19:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by EVERHART,J'MEL 19:24 1-0 V 1

19:17 MISS 3PTR by FLEMING,CHAD
REBOUND DEF by MOMBOLLET,MAX --
MISS 3PTR by TERRY,DANTE 19:08

-- REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,CHAD
19:01 1-2 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,FRANK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FLEMING,CHAD
TURNOVER  by EVERHART,J'MEL 18:32

18:31 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,TERRY
18:28 1-4 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by FLEMING,CHAD(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TERRY
TURNOVER  by WILSON,ERICK 18:00

17:39 MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,FRANK
-- REBOUND OFF by FLEMING,CHAD

17:36 MISS TIPIN by FLEMING,CHAD
-- REBOUND OFF by OLIVIER,SEAN

17:34 MISS JUMPER by OLIVIER,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by EVERHART,J'MEL --
MISS LAYUP by TERRY,DANTE 17:23

17:23 BLOCK  by OLIVIER,SEAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ANTHONY 17:21

-- REBOUND DEF by NESBITT,ELTON
17:05 TURNOVER  by NESBITT,ELTON

MISS JUMPER by MOMBOLLET,MAX 16:54
-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,FRANK

FOUL  by MOMBOLLET,MAX 16:51
16:35 MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,FRANK

BLOCK  by EVERHART,J'MEL 16:35
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MOMBOLLET,MAX 16:20

16:20 STEAL  by NESBITT,ELTON
16:16 1-6 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by NESBITT,ELTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
15:55 FOUL  by FRANCOIS,JEAN

GOOD FT by HAMMACK,KEVIN 15:55 2-6 H 4
GOOD FT by HAMMACK,KEVIN 15:55 3-6 H 3

15:55 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:45 MISS 3PTR by NESBITT,ELTON

REBOUND DEF by HAMMACK,KEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by TERRY,DANTE 15:37

-- REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,CHAD
FOUL  by EVERHART,J'MEL 15:15

15:15 MISS FT by FLEMING,CHAD
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:15 3-7 H 4 GOOD FT by FLEMING,CHAD
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ERICK 15:10

15:10 BLOCK  by NESBITT,ELTON
-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,FRANK

FOUL  by EVERHART,J'MEL 14:59
14:59 MISS FT by FRANCOIS,JEAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:59 MISS FT by FRANCOIS,JEAN



REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,JOSEPH --
14:39 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TERRY

MISS JUMPER by TERRY,DANTE 14:39
14:39 BLOCK  by FRANCOIS,JEAN

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TERRY
14:32 3-9 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by FLEMING,CHAD(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TERRY
TURNOVER  by TERRY,DANTE 14:27

14:14 MISS 3PTR by NESBITT,ELTON
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ANTHONY --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,MATT 13:52

13:37 3-12 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by GIBSON,KORDEL
-- ASSIST  by BENNETT,FRANK

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,MATT 13:23
13:23 BLOCK  by FRANCOIS,JEAN

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,KORDEL
FOUL  by MOMBOLLET,MAX 13:17

13:17 3-13 H 10 GOOD FT by BENNETT,FRANK
13:17 3-14 H 11 GOOD FT by BENNETT,FRANK

GOOD JUMPER by HAMMACK,KEVIN 12:47 5-14 H 9
12:36 MISS JUMPER by FRANCOIS,JEAN

REBOUND DEF by EVERHART,J'MEL --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ANTHONY 12:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,FRANK
12:19 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,KORDEL

-- REBOUND OFF by NESBITT,ELTON
12:11 TURNOVER  by NESBITT,ELTON

STEAL  by HAMMACK,KEVIN 12:11
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,ANTHONY 11:59

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TERRY
11:50 5-17 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,FRANK

-- ASSIST  by NESBITT,ELTON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:41
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,MATT 11:27

11:27 STEAL  by GIBSON,KORDEL
FOUL  by DAVIS,MATT 11:27

11:27 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:07 5-19 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by GENNIE,DONTE

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,ANTHONY 10:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WILSON,ERICK 10:51

10:50 STEAL  by GENNIE,DONTE
10:46 FOUL  by FRANCOIS,JEAN
10:46 TURNOVER  by FRANCOIS,JEAN

MISS LAYUP by HAMMACK,KEVIN 10:16
REBOUND OFF by XIA,AARON --
GOOD JUMPER by XIA,AARON(in the paint) 10:13 7-19 H 12

09:58 MISS 3PTR by GENNIE,DONTE
REBOUND DEF by HAMMACK,KEVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by TERRY,DANTE 09:49 10-19 H 9
ASSIST  by HAMMACK,KEVIN --

09:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:26 10-21 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by BYAMS,MARCUS

-- ASSIST  by GENNIE,DONTE
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,ERICK 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,KORDEL
08:50 MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,KORDEL

REBOUND DEF by EVERHART,J'MEL --
GOOD LAYUP by XIA,AARON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:43 12-21 H 9
ASSIST  by HAMMACK,KEVIN --

08:19 TURNOVER  by BYAMS,MARCUS
STEAL  by XIA,AARON 08:17



GOOD 3PTR by HAMMACK,KEVIN(fastbreak) 08:14 15-21 H 6
FOUL  by WILSON,ERICK 07:47

07:37 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TERRY
07:21 FOUL  by BYAMS,MARCUS

TURNOVER  by MILLER,ANTHONY 06:59
06:57 STEAL  by NESBITT,ELTON
06:45 15-24 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by GIBSON,KORDEL

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TERRY
GOOD JUMPER by XIA,AARON 06:27 17-24 H 7

06:15 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TERRY
REBOUND DEF by EVERHART,J'MEL --

05:52 FOUL  by BENNETT,FRANK
MISS FT by XIA,AARON 05:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by XIA,AARON 05:52 18-24 H 6

05:40 MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,FRANK
-- REBOUND OFF by FRANCOIS,JEAN

05:35 MISS TIPIN by FRANCOIS,JEAN
REBOUND DEF by XIA,AARON --
TURNOVER  by WILSON,ERICK 05:04

05:03 STEAL  by FRANCOIS,JEAN
04:47 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,KORDEL

REBOUND DEF by HAMMACK,KEVIN --
TURNOVER  by HAMMACK,KEVIN 04:41

04:40 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,TERRY
04:31 18-27 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TERRY

-- ASSIST  by FRANCOIS,JEAN
TURNOVER  by EVERHART,J'MEL 03:56

03:55 STEAL  by BENNETT,FRANK
03:48 MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,FRANK

REBOUND DEF by TERRY,DANTE --
GOOD DUNK by EVERHART,J'MEL(in the paint) 03:10 20-27 H 7
ASSIST  by MILLER,ANTHONY --

02:54 20-29 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BYAMS,MARCUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FLEMING,CHAD

TURNOVER  by MILLER,ANTHONY 02:34
02:34 STEAL  by BYAMS,MARCUS
02:28 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TERRY

-- REBOUND OFF by BYAMS,MARCUS
FOUL  by MOMBOLLET,MAX 02:26

02:26 20-30 H 10 GOOD FT by BYAMS,MARCUS
02:26 20-31 H 11 GOOD FT by BYAMS,MARCUS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:26
02:12 FOUL  by NESBITT,ELTON

GOOD FT by HAMMACK,KEVIN 02:12 21-31 H 10
GOOD FT by HAMMACK,KEVIN 02:12 22-31 H 9

02:01 TURNOVER  by FLEMING,CHAD
STEAL  by DAVIS,MATT 02:00
GOOD LAYUP by HAMMACK,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:58 24-31 H 7

01:38 24-33 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by NESBITT,ELTON
FOUL  by TERRY,DANTE 01:38

01:38 24-34 H 10 GOOD FT by NESBITT,ELTON
TURNOVER  by EVERHART,J'MEL 01:31

01:30 STEAL  by NESBITT,ELTON
01:25 MISS LAYUP by BYAMS,MARCUS

-- REBOUND OFF by BYAMS,MARCUS
FOUL  by DAVIS,MATT 01:22

01:22 24-35 H 11 GOOD FT by BYAMS,MARCUS
01:21 FOUL  by FLEMING,CHAD

GOOD FT by HAMMACK,KEVIN 01:21 25-35 H 10
GOOD FT by HAMMACK,KEVIN 01:21 26-35 H 9

01:07 26-38 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by NESBITT,ELTON



-- ASSIST  by GIBSON,KORDEL
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MATT 00:58
REBOUND OFF by EVERHART,J'MEL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:56
FOUL  by DAVIS,MATT 00:55
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,MATT 00:55

00:37 26-40 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,FRANK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GIBSON,KORDEL

TURNOVER  by TERRY,DANTE 00:11
00:10 STEAL  by BENNETT,FRANK
00:04 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TERRY

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MATT --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: The Citadel Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia Southern
19:44 MISS 3PTR by FLEMING,CHAD

REBOUND DEF by EVERHART,J'MEL --
TURNOVER  by HAMMACK,KEVIN 19:35

19:34 STEAL  by FLEMING,CHAD
FOUL  by EVERHART,J'MEL 19:32

19:22 26-42 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by FLEMING,CHAD(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HAMMACK,KEVIN 18:44

18:44 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,TERRY
18:40 MISS LAYUP by NESBITT,ELTON

-- REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,FRANK
18:38 26-44 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,FRANK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ANTHONY 18:18
-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,FRANK

18:08 MISS 3PTR by NESBITT,ELTON
REBOUND DEF by EVERHART,J'MEL --
TURNOVER  by HAMMACK,KEVIN 17:48

17:47 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,TERRY
17:40 26-46 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by OLIVIER,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TERRY
GOOD JUMPER by MOMBOLLET,MAX 17:20 28-46 H 18
ASSIST  by HAMMACK,KEVIN --

16:56 28-48 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by FLEMING,CHAD(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,ANTHONY(in the paint) 16:28 30-48 H 18
FOUL  by MILLER,ANTHONY 16:27

16:19 30-50 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by FLEMING,CHAD(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MOMBOLLET,MAX 15:56
REBOUND OFF by MOMBOLLET,MAX --
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:49
MISS 3PTR by TERRY,DANTE 15:35

-- REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,CHAD
15:24 30-52 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by FRANCOIS,JEAN

TURNOVER  by EVERHART,J'MEL 15:06
15:05 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,TERRY
15:02 30-54 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,FRANK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TERRY
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,JOSEPH 14:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:29 MISS 3PTR by NESBITT,ELTON

REBOUND DEF by XIA,AARON --
TURNOVER  by XIA,AARON 14:25

14:25 STEAL  by FLEMING,CHAD
14:23 30-56 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by FRANCOIS,JEAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NESBITT,ELTON
FOUL  by TERRY,DANTE 14:22

14:22 MISS FT by FRANCOIS,JEAN



-- REBOUND OFF by FRANCOIS,JEAN
14:16 30-59 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TERRY

-- ASSIST  by NESBITT,ELTON
14:03 FOUL  by NESBITT,ELTON

GOOD JUMPER by TERRY,DANTE(in the paint) 13:57 32-59 H 27
13:44 TURNOVER  by BENNETT,FRANK

TURNOVER  by HAMMACK,KEVIN 13:34
13:22 MISS JUMPER by FRANCOIS,JEAN

BLOCK  by MILLER,ANDY 13:22
REBOUND DEF by HAMMACK,KEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by TERRY,DANTE 13:15

-- REBOUND DEF by NESBITT,ELTON
13:10 32-61 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by NESBITT,ELTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HAMMACK,KEVIN 12:57
12:57 BLOCK  by BENNETT,FRANK

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by HAMMACK,KEVIN 12:55

12:54 STEAL  by FRANCOIS,JEAN
12:49 32-63 H 31 GOOD DUNK by BENNETT,FRANK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRANCOIS,JEAN
GOOD 3PTR by TERRY,DANTE 12:35 35-63 H 28
ASSIST  by EVERHART,J'MEL --

12:11 35-66 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by GIBSON,KORDEL
-- ASSIST  by GENNIE,DONTE

MISS 3PTR by TERRY,DANTE 11:50
-- REBOUND DEF by FRANCOIS,JEAN

11:38 MISS 3PTR by MOBLEY,PRENTICE
REBOUND DEF by MOMBOLLET,MAX --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,ANDY 11:22

11:22 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
10:49 35-68 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by BYAMS,MARCUS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOBLEY,PRENTICE
10:35 FOUL  by GIBSON,KORDEL
10:18 FOUL  by GIBSON,KORDEL

TURNOVER  by TERRY,DANTE 10:07
10:06 STEAL  by BYAMS,MARCUS
10:04 35-70 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by GENNIE,DONTE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BYAMS,MARCUS
09:54 FOUL  by GIBSON,KORDEL

GOOD FT by MOMBOLLET,MAX 09:54 36-70 H 34
GOOD FT by MOMBOLLET,MAX 09:54 37-70 H 33

09:42 37-72 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by FRANCOIS,JEAN
-- ASSIST  by MOBLEY,PRENTICE

TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,JOSEPH 09:19
09:18 STEAL  by GIBSON,KORDEL
09:04 MISS LAYUP by MOBLEY,PRENTICE

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,JOSEPH --
MISS JUMPER by MOMBOLLET,MAX 08:48
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,ANTHONY --

08:46 FOUL  by FRANCOIS,JEAN
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,KEDRON 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANCOIS,JEAN
08:22 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,KORDEL

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ANTHONY --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,ANTHONY 08:02 40-72 H 32

07:44 MISS JUMPER by FRANCOIS,JEAN
-- REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,KORDEL

07:41 MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,KORDEL
REBOUND DEF by MOMBOLLET,MAX --

07:40 FOUL  by GIBSON,KORDEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:40
TURNOVER  by MILLER,ANTHONY 07:29



07:29 STEAL  by BYAMS,MARCUS
FOUL  by MILLER,ANTHONY 07:29

07:14 40-74 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by GENNIE,DONTE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,KEDRON(in the paint) 06:59 42-74 H 32

06:42 42-77 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by FRANCOIS,JEAN
-- ASSIST  by FLEMING,CHAD

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,ANTHONY 06:34 45-77 H 32
ASSIST  by HAMMACK,KEVIN --

06:17 MISS JUMPER by FRANCOIS,JEAN
-- REBOUND OFF by FLEMING,CHAD

06:13 MISS TIPIN by FLEMING,CHAD
REBOUND DEF by MOMBOLLET,MAX --
MISS JUMPER by EVERHART,J'MEL 06:00

06:00 BLOCK  by FRANCOIS,JEAN
-- REBOUND DEF by GENNIE,DONTE

FOUL  by MILLER,ANTHONY 05:53
05:41 MISS JUMPER by GENNIE,DONTE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:30 TURNOVER  by MOBLEY,PRENTICE

TURNOVER  by MILLER,ANTHONY 05:11
05:11 STEAL  by GENNIE,DONTE
04:58 MISS 3PTR by GENNIE,DONTE

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ANTHONY --
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,KEDRON 04:49 47-77 H 30
ASSIST  by MILLER,ANTHONY --

04:39 47-79 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by GENNIE,DONTE
-- ASSIST  by MOBLEY,PRENTICE

GOOD JUMPER by MOMBOLLET,MAX 04:23 49-79 H 30
FOUL  by MOMBOLLET,MAX 04:06
FOUL  by XIA,AARON 03:59

03:59 49-80 H 31 GOOD FT by BYAMS,MARCUS
03:59 MISS FT by BYAMS,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by XIA,AARON --
03:44 FOUL  by FRANCOIS,JEAN

GOOD FT by XIA,AARON 03:44 50-80 H 30
MISS FT by XIA,AARON 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BYAMS,MARCUS
FOUL  by XIA,AARON 03:32

03:32 50-81 H 31 GOOD FT by FOSTER,CHRIS
03:32 50-82 H 32 GOOD FT by FOSTER,CHRIS
03:32 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MOMBOLLET,MAX 03:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ANTHONY 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BYAMS,MARCUS
03:05 TURNOVER  by GENNIE,DONTE

STEAL  by TERRY,DANTE 03:05
MISS JUMPER by TERRY,DANTE 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BYAMS,MARCUS
02:27 MISS 3PTR by FAULK,KENNY

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KEDRON --
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,KEDRON 02:23

02:22 STEAL  by GENNIE,DONTE
02:17 MISS JUMPER by GENNIE,DONTE

REBOUND DEF by MOMBOLLET,MAX --
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,KEDRON 02:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by TERRY,DANTE 02:01 53-82 H 29
ASSIST  by HAMMACK,KEVIN --

01:42 53-84 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FAULK,KENNY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:35



01:28 FOUL  by BYAMS,MARCUS
MISS FT by EVERHART,J'MEL 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by GENNIE,DONTE
01:04 MISS JUMPER by ARNOLD,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by EVERHART,J'MEL --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ANTHONY 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,MIKE
00:46 TURNOVER  by GENNIE,DONTE

STEAL  by HAMMACK,KEVIN 00:43
TURNOVER  by HAMMACK,KEVIN 00:39

00:28 53-86 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by GENNIE,DONTE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FAULK,KENNY

00:20 FOUL  by FAULK,KENNY
GOOD FT by YOUNG,KEDRON 00:20 54-86 H 32
GOOD FT by YOUNG,KEDRON 00:20 55-86 H 31

00:10 MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ANTHONY --
GOOD 3PTR by HAMMACK,KEVIN 00:02 58-86 H 28
ASSIST  by MILLER,ANTHONY --


